

THUNDER F.C. - 2017 Fee Schedule

PO Box 205 Thornleigh NSW 2120

www.thornleighsoccer.com.au

	Registration Fees]	
Age	Fee	Fee With Discount *	Late Fee (+\$20)	Late Fee With Discount** (+\$20)	Playing Shirt (If Required)	Status
6	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	Provided	Junior
7	\$170.00	\$155.00	\$190.00	\$175.00	Provided	Junior
8-9	\$175.00	\$160.00	\$195.00	\$180.00	Provided	Junior
10	\$185.00	\$170.00	\$205.00	\$190.00	Provided	Junior
11-14	\$200.00	\$185.00	\$220.00	\$205.00	Provided	Junior
15-16	\$215.00	\$200.00	\$235.00	\$220.00	Provided	Junior
17	\$245.00	\$225.00	\$265.00	\$245.00	Provided	Junior
18	\$250.00	\$230.00	\$270.00	\$250.00	Provided	Junior
19-21	\$305.00	\$280.00	\$325.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	Senior
All Age	\$325.00	\$295.00	\$345.00	\$315.00	\$35.00	Senior
Over 35 or 45	\$325.00	\$295.00	\$345.00	\$315.00	\$35.00	Senior
Super League	\$340.00	\$310.00	\$360.00	\$330.00	\$35.00	Senior

Fees for the 2017 Winter Season include Gladesville-Hornsby Football Association costs, insurance, training ground hire, training jersey (new for 2017), trophies and photos for junior teams. In 2017, Thornleigh Thunder will provide extra skills coaching clinics for keen registered Thunder players during the regular soccer season. These sessions will be held on Monday nights at Ruddock Park. This will be in addition to the regular team training.

Fees for All Age, Over 35, Over 45 and SL players include a \$20 contribution to the end of season Senior Presentation/Social Function. This amount will be deducted from the purchase price of one ticket for the event. No refunds will be made if the function is cancelled due to insufficient numbers.

Where there is no available age team and a player plays in a higher age group, fees for the lower age group will apply. When a player chooses to play in a higher age group and a lower age team is available, fees for the older age group apply.

Coaching discounts: Players who coach a junior Thunder FC team MAY be eligible for a full or partial exemption from their player registration fees in accordance with the Thornleigh FC Coaching Policy.

Free clothing for new members: Shorts and socks will be provided at no cost to all new players to Thunder FC. Existing players requiring socks and/or shorts will be required to purchase the items.

Registration Details

Registration and payment of fees must be completed by following the links on line at www.thornleighsoccer.com.au.

An information day will be held in February 2017 at Thornleigh Shops (please refer to the website for further details). We will be available to answer any questions you may have about the forthcoming season at this information day however registrations must be completed online.

Notes

- * Discount will apply to families having three or more family members registered with Thunder FC and where complete payment (for all members) is made by the due date. Please apply to treasurer@thornleighsoccer.com.au to receive a refund of the family discount once registration and payment has been made.
- ** Late fees will be charged for registrations submitted after 16th February 2017.